

OFFICIAL REPORT
OF THE
MONTANA
CODE COMMISSIONER
Regular and Special Sessions

1989

In accordance with 1-11-204(5)(c), MCA, the Montana Code Commissioner hereby reports all changes made during the continuous recodification since the last report.

The law requires a report in tabular or other form explaining all changes made other than punctuation, spelling, and capitalization. In addition, 1-11-103, MCA, provides that:

In case of any inconsistency in meaning arising through omission or otherwise between the provision of the Montana Code Annotated and the corresponding portion of the official enrolled bill on file with the Secretary of State, effect must be given to the official enrolled bill.

Compiled by Sally Bush-Arrigo, Carol Ann Jacobsen, and Mary Ellen Randall, Editors. Proofed by Phyllis Cote, Proofreader.

The Code Commissioner Report reflects changes made by each chapter. In instances where a section was amended by more than one chapter, subsection references in the Code Commissioner Report may not correspond to subsection references in the Montana Code Annotated due to composite preparation. In instances in which amendments to a section have different effective dates, references in the Code Commissioner Report may not correspond to references in the Montana Code Annotated due to multiple versions of the section.

TITLE 2

- 2-2-103.** In (2), changed "[section 77]" to "72-34-105".
- 2-6-109.** In (4), changed "[section 2]" to "61-5-126".
- 2-15-2109.** In (1), changed "MIAMI" to "Montana initiative for the abatement of mortality in infants (MIAMI)" - clarity.

- 2-17-108. Changed "[section 1]" to "2-17-101".
2-17-321. Changed "[sections 2 and 3]" to "2-17-322 and 2-17-323".
2-17-323. In (2), (3), changed "department of administration" to "department" - style.

TITLE 3

- 3-2-104. In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "2-16-404".
3-10-702. In (1), changed "7-32-2132" to "7-32-2131, 7-32-2150" to reflect renumbering.

TITLE 5

- 5-11-401. Changed "[this act]" to "this part".
5-12-302. In (6), changed "[section 3(5)]" to "5-18-107(5)".
5-19-101. Changed "[sections 1 through 9]" to "this chapter", "[section 2]" to "5-19-102".
5-20-101. Changed "[this act]" to "this chapter", "[section 2]" to "5-20-102".
5-20-103. In (1), changed "[this act]" to "this part", changed "as provided in [section 7]" to "July 1, 1991".

TITLE 7

- 7-4-2504. In (2), changed "[section 1]" to "7-4-2503".
7-4-3007. In (1)(b)(i), changed "[section 3(2)]" to "15-8-106(2)"; in (2), changed "[section 3]" to "15-8-106".
7-6-2225. In (2), changed "[section 10]" to "90-6-331".
7-7-103. In (3), changed "[section 2]" to "7-7-4212".
7-7-4211. In (3), changed "[sections 1 through 3]" to "7-7-4211 through 7-7-4213".
7-7-4251. In (2), changed "[sections 1 through 3]" to "7-7-4211 through 7-7-4213".
7-7-4261. In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 4]" to "7-7-4211 through 7-7-4214".
7-7-4265. In (3), changed "[sections 1 through 4]" to "7-7-4211 through 7-7-4214".
7-14-2502. In (5), changed "chapter 22" to "chapter 14" - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 83, Ch. 83, L. 1989.
7-14-2901. In (3), changed "[this act]" to "this part".
7-14-2907. In (3)(a)(i), changed "[section 3]" to "7-14-2903"; in (3)(b), changed "[section 5]" to "7-14-2908".
7-14-2908. Changed "[section 4]" to "7-14-2907".
7-15-4282. Changed "[section 3]" to "7-15-4299".

- 7-15-4283.** In introduction, (6), changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “7-15-4297 through 7-15-4299”; in (4), changed “[section 3]” to “7-15-4299”.
- 7-15-4297.** Changed “[Sections 1 through 3]” to “Sections 7-15-4297 through 7-15-4299”.
- 7-21-3452.** In (3), changed “[section 4]” to “7-21-3454”.
- 7-21-3458.** Changed “herein” to “in 7-21-3451 through 7-21-3458”.
- 7-32-2208.** Changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “7-32-2225 through 7-32-2227”.
- 7-32-2225.** In (3), deleted “pursuant to 7-32-2223” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 83, Ch. 83, L. 1989.
- 7-32-2226.** In (1), changed “[section 3]” to “7-32-2227”.
- 7-32-2227.** In (2), changed “offense which during” to “offense during” - grammar.
- 7-32-2232.** In (2)(e), after “training;”, inserted “and” and in (2)(f), after “good cause”, deleted “; and” and inserted “.” - changed pursuant to the coordination instruction contained in sec. 30, Ch. 461, L. 1989.
- 7-32-4122.** In (1), changed “[section 2]” to “7-32-4123”, changed “except a police chief” to “except that of a police chief” - clarity.
- 7-32-4201.** Changed “[section 1]” to “7-32-2120”.
- 7-33-4205.** Changed “[section 1]” to “50-61-120”.

TITLE 10

- 10-2-402.** Changed (two places) “[section 2]” to “39-29-102”.
- 10-2-411.** In introduction, changed “[this act]” to “10-2-411 through 10-2-416” - the prior reference contains more material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 10-2-412.** Changed “[section 3]” to “10-2-413”.
- 10-2-413.** In (2)(a) (two places), changed “[section 1]” to “10-2-411”.
- 10-3-701.** Changed “[This act]” to “This part”.
- 10-3-702.** In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 5]” to “this part”.
- 10-3-704.** In (1), changed “[section 5]” to “10-3-705”.
- 10-3-1101.** Changed “[This act]” to “This part”.
- 10-3-1102.** Changed “[this act]” to “this part”.
- 10-3-1103.** In introduction, (4), (5), changed “[this act]” to “this part”.
- 10-3-1105.** In introduction, changed “[section 4]” to “10-3-1104”.
- 10-3-1106.** In (1), (2) (two places), changed “[this act]” to “this part”.

- 10-3-1107. In introduction, changed "[this act]" to "this part".
- 10-3-1111. Changed "[this act]" to "this part".
- 10-3-1112. In two places, changed "[this act]" to "this part".
- 10-3-1114. Changed "[this act]" to "this part".

TITLE 13

- 13-15-202. In (1)(b), changed "[section 1]" to "13-10-211".

TITLE 15

- 15-1-202. In (1), (2), changed "[section 3]" to "15-8-106".
- 15-6-131. In (2), changed "[section 1]" to "15-23-515".
- 15-6-136. In (1)(d)(ii), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "July 25, 1989".
- 15-6-147. Renumbered (3)(a) through (3)(c) to (3)(a)(i), (3)(a)(ii), and (3)(b) - style.
- 15-6-201. In (1)(r), changed "this subsection (1)(r)" to "this subsection (r)" - style.
- 15-6-215. Changed "[sections 2 and 3]" to "15-24-305 and 61-3-520".
- 15-7-132. In (1), changed "[this act]" to "5-18-115 and 15-7-131 through 15-7-133", changed "[section 1]" to "15-7-131".
- 15-8-111. In (6)(a), changed "[section 1]" to "15-23-515".
- 15-10-412. In (7), renumbered subsection to reflect codification.
- 15-16-102. In introduction, changed "[sections 1 and 2]" to "15-16-802 and 15-16-803", changed "[section 11]" to "Title 15, chapter 24, part 17" - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 15-16-113. In (6), changed "[section 11]" to "Title 15, chapter 24, part 17" - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 15-16-117. In (4), changed "[section 11]" to "Title 15, chapter 24, part 17" - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 15-16-301. In (2), changed "[section 11]" to "Title 15, chapter 24, part 17" - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 15-16-303. Changed "[section 11]" to "Title 15, chapter 24, part 17" - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.

- 15-16-401.** Changed (two places) “[section 11]” to “Title 15, chapter 24, part 17” - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 15-16-402.** In (6), changed “[section 11]” to “Title 15, chapter 24, part 17” - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 15-16-404.** Changed “[section 11]” to “Title 15, chapter 24, part 17” - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 15-16-801.** Changed (two places) “[section 11]” to “Title 15, chapter 24, part 17” - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 15-16-802.** In (1) (two places), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “May 22, 1989”.
- 15-16-803.** In (1), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “May 22, 1989”, changed (two places) “[section 1]” to “15-16-802”.
- 15-17-122.** In (7), changed “[section 11]” to “Title 15, chapter 24, part 17” - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 15-17-911.** In (8), changed “[section 11]” to “Title 15, chapter 24, part 17” - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 15-23-103.** In (3), changed “[section 1]” to “15-23-515”.
- 15-23-106.** In (1)(d), changed “[section 1]” to “15-23-515”.
- 15-23-115.** Changed “[section 1]” to “15-23-515”.
- 15-23-502.** In introduction, changed “[section 1]” to “15-23-515”.
- 15-23-503.** In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “15-23-515”.
- 15-23-521.** Changed “[section 1]” to “15-23-515”.
- 15-23-607.** In (4), changed “[section 62]” to “20-9-368”.
- 15-23-703.** In (3), changed “[section 62]” to “20-9-368”.
- 15-24-305.** Changed “[section 3]” to “61-3-520”.
- 15-24-926.** In (2), deleted “made under the provisions of 15-24-910” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 83, Ch. 83, L. 1989.
- 15-24-1601.** Changed “[this act]” to “this part”.
- 15-24-1602.** In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 7]” to “this part”; in (1), changed “[section 5]” to “15-24-1605”; in (2), changed “[this act]” to “this part”.

- 15-24-1603.** In (1), changed "[section 5 or 6]" to "15-24-1605 or 15-24-1606"; in (3), changed "[this act]" to "this part".
- 15-24-1604.** In introduction, changed "[section 5]" to "15-24-1605".
- 15-24-1605.** In (3), changed "[section 4]" to "15-24-1604".
- 15-24-1606.** In (1), changed "[section 5]" to "15-24-1605".
- 15-24-1607.** In (2), changed "[this act]" to "this part".
- 15-24-1702.** Reoutlined section to reflect codification.
- 15-24-1703.** Reoutlined section to reflect codification; in introduction, changed "this section" to "this part" - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 15-24-1801.** In introduction, changed "[section 2]" to "15-24-1802".
- 15-24-1901.** In introduction, changed "[section 2]" to "this part" - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 15-30-186.** Changed "[section 1]" to "15-31-131".
- 15-30-201.** In (4)(l), changed "[section 1 or 2]" to "15-30-186 or 15-31-131".
- 15-30-303.** In (7)(c), changed "[section 1]" to "20-26-1111".
- 15-31-114.** In (2)(b), changed "[section 3]" to "15-31-119".
- 15-31-406.** In (2), changed "[section 3]" to "15-31-119", changed "15-31-117, 15-31-118" to "15-31-117 through 15-31-119" - style.
- 15-35-108.** Reoutlined (3) to reflect codification.
- 15-37-117.** In (1)(d)(i), changed "[section 9]" to "7-6-2225".
- 15-38-103.** In (2), changed "[section 2]" to "15-38-126".
- 15-38-126.** Changed "[section 1(2)]" to "15-23-515(2)".
- 15-38-202.** In (2)(a)(ii), changed "[section 6]" to "82-11-161".
- 15-70-104.** In (2)(b), changed "[section 1]" to "15-70-121".
- 15-70-121.** In (8), (8)(a), changed "[section 1]" to "this section" to reflect codification; in (8)(a), deleted "As used in [sections 1 through 3]" - style and the prior reference contains more material than the new reference (now in (8)), but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference; rearranged and reoutlined section - style.
- 15-70-302.** In (5)(a), changed "[section 1]" to "15-70-121"; in (6), changed "[section 7]" to "15-70-309".
- 15-70-304.** In (4), changed "fuel user become impaired" to "fuel user becomes impaired" - grammar.

TITLE 16

- 16-4-207.** In (1) (two places), (3), changed "a transferor" to "the transferor" - clarity.

TITLE 17

- 17-2-131.** Changed “[section 2]” to “section 1, Chapter 686, Laws of 1989”.
- 17-5-205.** Changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “March 20, 1989”.
- 17-5-704.** In (3), changed “[section 1]” to “section 1, Chapter 634, Laws of 1989”.
- 17-6-308.** In (4), changed “[section 16]” to “2-15-1818”.
- 17-7-502.** In (3), changed “[section 12]” to “27-12-206”, “[section 6]” to “61-2-406”, “[section 8]” to “90-4-613”, “[section 6]” to “75-11-313”, “[section 6]” to “82-11-161”, “[section 29]; [section 38]” to “23-5-306; 23-5-409”, “[section 10]” to “90-6-331”, “[section 12]” to “75-5-1108”, “[section 9]” to “15-1-111”, “[section 51]” to “20-9-361”.
- 17-8-301.** Outlined section to reflect codification of (2); in (2), changed “[this act]” to “2-18-405 and this section” - the prior reference contains more material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.

TITLE 19

- 19-3-104.** In (16), changed “[section 1]” to “19-3-907”.
- 19-3-513.** In (3)(a), changed “subsection (b)” to “subsection (3)(b)” - style.
- 19-3-904.** In (1)(b), changed “[section 1]” to “19-3-513”.
- 19-3-906.** In (3), changed “[section 1]” to “19-3-513”.
- 19-3-1008.** In (1)(c)(i), changed “[section 1]” to “19-3-513”.
- 19-3-1109.** In (1), changed “[section 3]” to “19-3-1111”.
- 19-3-1110.** In (3), (4), changed “[section 3]” to “19-3-1111”.
- 19-3-1111.** In (1), changed “[section 2]” to “19-3-1110” and “[section 1]” to “19-3-1109”; in (2)(a), changed “[section 2(3)]” to “19-3-1110(3)”.
- 19-4-401.** In (2)(g), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “October 1, 1989”.
- 19-4-404.** In (2)(b), changed “[section 1]” to “19-4-412”.
- 19-4-711.** In (1), changed “[section 3]” to “19-4-713”.
- 19-4-712.** In (3), (4), changed “[section 3]” to “19-4-713”.
- 19-4-713.** In (1), changed “[section 2]” to “19-4-712” and “[section 1]” to “19-4-711”; in (2)(a), changed “[section 2(3)]” to “19-4-712(3)”.
- 19-4-804.** In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “19-4-412”.
- 19-4-902.** In (2)(b), changed “[section 1]” to “19-4-412”.
- 19-7-501.** In (3)(a), changed “subsections (2)(b) and (2)(c)” to “subsections (3)(b) and (3)(c)” to reflect codification.
- 19-7-708.** In (1), changed “[section 3]” to “19-7-710”.

- 19-7-709.** In (3), (4), changed "[section 3]" to "19-7-710".
19-7-710. In (1), changed "[section 2]" to "19-7-709" and "[section 1]" to "19-7-708"; in (2)(a), changed "[section 2(3)]" to "19-7-709(3)".
- 19-8-603.** In (2), changed "[section 1]" to "19-8-816".
19-8-701. In (1), (2), changed "[section 1]" to "19-8-816".
19-8-703. In (2), changed "[section 1]" to "19-8-816".
19-8-808. In (1), changed "[section 3]" to "19-8-810".
19-8-809. In (3), (4), changed "[section 3]" to "19-8-810".
19-8-810. In (1), changed "[section 2]" to "19-8-809" and "[section 1]" to "19-8-808"; in (2)(a), changed "[section 2(3)]" to "19-8-809(3)".
- 19-11-606.** In (1), changed "[section 3]" to "19-13-506".
19-13-506. Changed "[section 2]" to "19-13-1009".
19-13-1009. In (1), changed "[section 3]" to "19-13-506".

TITLE 20

- 20-3-106.** In (14), (33), changed "[sections 60 through 63]" to "20-9-366 through 20-9-369".
- 20-3-324.** In (23), changed "[section 1]" to "20-5-110".
- 20-3-341.** In (3), changed "ten qualified electors" to "10 qualified electors" - style; in (4), changed "20-3-341" to "subsection (3) - to reflect codification of (4)".
- 20-3-362.** In (1)(e), changed "[section 4]" to "20-7-457".
- 20-5-305.** In (1)(c), changed "[sections 60 through 63]" to "20-9-366 through 20-9-369".
- 20-5-312.** In (1)(c), changed "[sections 60 through 63]" to "20-9-366 through 20-9-369".
- 20-5-403.** In (2)(b), changed "[this act]" to "this part" - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 20-7-458.** Changed "[section 4]" to "20-7-457".
- 20-9-104.** In (3)(b), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "July 1, 1990".
- 20-9-343.** In (3)(f), changed "[section 50]" to "20-9-360".
- 20-9-351.** Changed "[sections 60 through 63]" to "20-9-366 through 20-9-369".
- 20-9-352.** In (3), changed "permissive account" to "permissive amount" - erroneous language, clarity.
- 20-9-360.** Changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "July 1, 1990".
- 20-9-361.** In (2), changed "[section 50(2)]" to "20-9-360(2)".
- 20-9-366.** In introduction, changed "[sections 60 through 63]" to "20-9-366 through 20-9-369"; in (3), changed "[section 101]" to "20-9-145".

- 20-9-369.** In (2), changed “[sections 60 through 63]” to “20-9-366 through 20-9-369”.
- 20-25-233.** Changed “[This act]” to “Sections 20-25-233 through 20-25-236”.
- 20-25-234.** Changed “[this act]” to “20-25-233 through 20-25-236”, “[This act] is” to “Sections 20-25-233 through 20-25-236 are”.
- 20-25-236.** Changed “[this act]” to “20-25-233 through 20-25-236”.

TITLE 22

- 22-1-325.** Changed “[This act]” to “Sections 22-1-325 through 22-1-331” - the prior reference contains more material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 22-1-326.** In (1), (2), changed “[sections 1 through 5]” to “22-1-325 through 22-1-329”.
- 22-3-601.** Changed “[This act]” to “This part”.
- 22-3-602.** In introduction, changed “[this act]” to “this part”.

TITLE 23

- 23-1-302.** In introduction, changed “[this act]” to “this part”.
- 23-1-303.** In (3), (6), (11), changed “[this act]” to “this part”.
- 23-1-311.** In (1) (two places), changed “[section 3]” to “23-1-303”.
- 23-1-313.** In (4), changed “[this act]” to “this part”.
- 23-1-314.** In (2), changed “[this act]” to “this part”.
- 23-2-401.** Changed “[This act]” to “This part”.
- 23-2-402.** In (1), (2) (two places), (3), changed “[this act]” to “this part”.
- 23-2-403.** In introduction, changed “[this act]” to “this part”.
- 23-2-404.** Changed “[This act]” to “This part”.
- 23-2-407.** In introduction, changed “[section 4]” to “23-2-404”, “[section 2]” to “23-2-402”.
- 23-2-409.** Changed “[section 6]” to “23-2-408”.
- 23-2-410.** Changed “[this act]” to “this part”.
- 23-2-508.** In (10), inserted “[of justice]” - clarity; in (18), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “October 1, 1989”.
- 23-2-611.** In (8), inserted “[of justice]” - clarity; in (16), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “October 1, 1989”.
- 23-2-702.** In (2), changed “[section 1]” to “2-15-1896”.
- 23-2-732.** In (2), changed “trails, and areas” to “trails, areas” - grammar.
- 23-2-733.** In (6), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “April 4, 1989”.
- 23-2-736.** In (2)(c), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “April 4, 1989”.

- 23-2-801.** In (1)(b)(iii), changed "[section 7]" to "23-2-804"; in (2), changed "[section 2]" to "23-2-811".
- 23-2-803.** In (1), changed "[section 12]" to "23-2-818".
- 23-2-804.** In (1)(a)(ii), changed "[section 6]" to "23-2-817".
- 23-2-809.** Changed "[section 7]" to "23-2-804".
- 23-2-811.** In (4), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "January 1, 1990".
- 23-2-812.** In (1), changed "[section 6]" to "23-2-817"; in (4)(a), (7), changed "[section 12]" to "23-2-818"; in (7), changed "[section 2(2)(d) and (2)(e)]" to "23-2-811(2)(d) and (2)(e)".
- 23-2-818.** In (7)(a), changed "[this act]" to "this part".
- 23-5-103.** In (1), changed "[section 23]" to "23-5-161".
- 23-5-104.** Deleted (1) and first sentence of (2) pursuant to coordination instruction contained in sec. 73(3), Ch. 642, L. 1989.
- 23-5-108.** Changed "[section 23]" to "23-5-161".
- 23-5-111.** Outlined section to reflect codification; in (1) (two places), changed "[this act]" to "Chapter 642, Laws of 1989".
- 23-5-123.** Changed "state's general fund" to "state general fund" - style.
- 23-5-136.** In (1)(a), after "days;," deleted "and" - style.
- 23-5-137.** In (1)(b), changed "[section 8]" to "23-5-136".
- 23-5-152.** In (1), changed "23-5-104" to "23-5-153" to reflect renumbering.
- 23-5-155.** In (2), changed "[section 24]" to "23-5-162".
- 23-5-156.** In (1), changed "[section 23]" to "23-5-161"; in (2), changed "[section 24]" to "23-5-162".
- 23-5-157.** In (2), changed "[section 23]" to "23-5-161".
- 23-5-158.** In (2), changed "[section 23]" to "23-5-161".
- 23-5-306.** In (1), changed "[section 11]" to "23-5-177".
- 23-5-331.** Changed "[section 23]" to "23-5-161".
- 23-5-431.** Changed "[section 23]" to "23-5-161".
- 23-5-509.** Changed "[section 23]" to "23-5-161".
- 23-5-611.** In (1)(a), (1)(b), (1)(c), changed "[section 11]" to "23-5-177"; in (2), changed "[section 10]" to "23-5-176".
- 23-5-612.** In (4), after "23-5-609" inserted "[as that section read on September 30, 1989]" to conform to language of the amendment to the temporary version.
- 23-5-613.** Changed "[section 23]" to "23-5-161".
- 23-5-622.** In (2), changed "[section 24]" to "23-5-162".
- 23-5-631.** In (3), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "October 1, 1989" - October 1, 1989, was substituted for "[the effective date of this act]" by the Code Commissioner, though the "act", Ch. 642, contained three different effective dates for various sections. The effective date section was amended into the bill.

Prior to the amendment, the whole act was effective October 1, 1989. Under the amendment, sec. 48 is effective October 1, 1989, and it is clear that "[the effective date of this act]" in sec. 48 refers to October 1, 1989.

23-5-1105. Changed "[section 23]" to "23-5-161".

TITLE 25

- 25-9-501.** Changed "[This act]" to "This part".
25-9-502. Changed "[this act]" to "this part".
25-9-504. In (3), changed "must not" to "may not" - style.
25-9-507. Changed "[this act]" to "this part".
25-9-508. Changed "[This act]" to "This part".

TITLE 27

- 27-2-204.** In (1), changed "[section 2]" to "27-2-216".
27-12-101. Changed "[Sections 1 through 37]" to "This chapter".
27-12-102. In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 37]" to "this chapter".
27-12-103. In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 37]" to "this chapter"; in (1)(a), changed "[section 12]" to "27-12-206"; in (4), changed "[section 4]" to "27-12-104".
27-12-105. Changed "[sections 1 through 37]" to "this chapter".
27-12-106. Changed "[sections 1 through 37]" to "this chapter".
27-12-205. Changed "[sections 1 through 37]" to "this chapter".
27-12-206. In (1), (2) (three places), changed "[sections 1 through 37]" to "this chapter".
27-12-402. Changed "[section 14]" to "27-12-301".
27-12-404. In (2), changed "[section 23]" to "27-12-402".

TITLE 28

- 28-10-407.** In (3), changed "Title 72, chapter 20, part 2" to "Title 72, chapter 34" - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 83, Ch. 83, L. 1989.

TITLE 30

- 30-9-431.** In (1) (two places), changed "[this chapter or part]" to "this part".
30-10-305. In (4)(a), (4)(b), changed "30-10-201(1) through 30-10-201(3)" to "30-10-201(1) through (3)" - style.
30-13-221. In (1) (two places), changed "[this chapter or part]" to "this part".

- 30-13-341.** In (1) (two places), changed "[this chapter or part]" to "this part".

TITLE 31

- 31-1-601.** Reoutlined section to reflect codification; in introduction, changed "this section" to "this part" - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 31-1-602.** In (1), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "April 28, 1989".
- 31-1-603.** Deleted outlining to reflect codification.
- 31-2-106.** In (3), changed "which portion exceeds" to "which exceeds" - redundant.
- 31-2-209.** In (7), changed "[section 77]" to "72-34-105".
- 31-3-141.** In (3), (4), changed "[section 6]" to "40-5-261".
- 31-3-151.** Changed (two places) "[section 6]" to "40-5-261".

TITLE 32

- 32-1-203.** In introduction, changed "32-1-201 through 32-1-206 and 32-1-371" to "32-1-201 through 32-1-206, 32-1-371" - style.
- 32-1-372.** In (5), after "12 U.S.C. 1842", deleted "notwithstanding" - redundant.
- 32-1-422.** In (4), changed "[sections 3 through 5]" to "this section" to reflect codification.
- 32-1-433.** In (2), changed "[sections 3 through 5]" to "this section" to reflect codification.
- 32-1-437.** In (2), changed "[sections 3 through 5]" to "this section" to reflect codification.
- 32-7-101.** In (1), changed "[This act]" to "This part".
- 32-7-102.** In introduction, (5), changed "[this act]" to "this part".
- 32-7-103.** In (1), (2), changed "[this act]" to "this part".
- 32-7-104.** Changed "[this act]" to "this part".
- 32-7-108.** In (2)(a), (2)(b), (2)(c), changed "[this act]" to "this part".
- 32-7-109.** In (1), (3)(b), changed "[this act]" to "this part".
- 32-7-110.** In (2), changed "[this act]" to "this part".
- 32-7-115.** In (1), changed "[this act]" to "this part".
- 32-7-117.** In (5), inserted "the following definitions apply" - style.
- 32-7-122.** In (1)(a) (two places), (1)(b), (2)(a) (three places), changed "[this act]" to "this part".
- 32-7-123.** In (1)(c), changed "[this act]" to "this part".
- 32-7-124.** Changed "[this act]" to "this part".

TITLE 33

- 33-2-119.** In (1)(c), changed "[section 12]" to "39-71-431".
- 33-2-1205.** In (4)(a), changed "subsections (2) or (3)" to "subsection (2) or (3)" - grammar.
- 33-15-1111.** In (1), changed "53-4-501" to "52-2-703" and "53-4-508 or 53-4-509" to "52-2-723 or 52-2-724" to reflect renumbering.
- 33-16-231.** Changed "[Sections 2 through 12]" to "Sections 33-16-231 through 33-16-236".
- 33-16-232.** Changed "[Sections 2 through 12]" to "Sections 33-16-231 through 33-16-236", "[sections 2 through 12]" to "33-16-231 through 33-16-236".
- 33-16-233.** Changed "[sections 2 through 12]" to "33-16-231 through 33-16-236".
- 33-16-234.** In (1), changed "[sections 6 and 7]" to "33-16-235 and 33-16-236"; in (1)(a), changed "[section 4]" to "33-16-233".
- 33-16-235.** In (2), changed "any adjustment" to "any adjustments" - consistency.
- 33-16-236.** In (1), changed "[section 5]" to "33-16-234".
- 33-17-202.** In (1)(f), changed "[section 2]" to "33-17-208".
- 33-17-207.** Changed "[sections 2 and 3]" to "33-17-208 and 33-17-209".
- 33-17-209.** In (1), changed "33-17-202" to "33-17-211" - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 83, Ch. 83, L. 1989.
- 33-17-237.** In (1), changed "[section 49 or 62]" to "33-17-1001 or 33-25-301".
- 33-19-104.** Reoutlined section - style.
- 33-20-601.** Changed "[Sections 1 through 6]" to "This part".
- 33-20-602.** Changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "this part".
- 33-20-603.** In (2)(e), changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "this part".
- 33-20-606.** In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "this part".
- 33-22-114.** Inserted "a" before "health service corporation" -grammar.
- 33-22-1101.** Changed "[This act]" to "This part".
- 33-22-1102.** In introduction, changed "[this act]" to "this part".
- 33-22-1103.** Changed "[this act]" to "this part".
- 33-22-1107.** In introduction, (4)(c), changed "[this act]" to "this part".
- 33-22-1108.** In (1), changed "[section 3(3)(a)]" to "33-22-1107(3)(a)" and "[section 3]" to "33-22-1107".
- 33-22-1115.** Reoutlined section - style.
- 33-22-1120.** In introduction, changed "[section 3(3)(d)]" to "33-22-1107(3)(d)".
- 33-22-1121.** In (1), changed "[this act]" to "this part".

- 33-30-312.** In (2), changed "[section 2]" to "33-17-208".
33-31-102. Rearranged (1) through (10) - style.

TITLE 35

- 35-1-1025.** In (1) (two places), changed "[this chapter or part]" to "this part".
35-12-615. In (1) (two places), changed "[this chapter or part]" to "this chapter".
35-15-211. In (1) (two places), changed "[this chapter or part]" to "this chapter".

TITLE 37

- 37-20-101.** In (2), changed "[section 2]" to "37-20-402".
37-20-301. In (2)(a), moved "as provided in 37-20-101" - clarity, arrangement; in (4), changed "[section 2]" to "37-20-402".
37-30-502. In introduction, changed "the licenses of any" to "the license of any" - grammar.
37-51-102. In (3)(e), changed "aids, attempts, or offers" to "aids or attempts or offers" - clarity; in (3)(f), changed "subsections (3)(a) through (3)(f)" to "subsections (3)(a) through (3)(e)" - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 83, Ch. 83, L. 1989.
37-60-105. In (7), changed "agents" to "insurance producers" to conform to Ch. 713, L. 1989.
37-75-102. Changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "April 11, 1989".

TITLE 39

- 39-3-216.** In (2), changed "[section 3]" to "39-3-217".
39-3-217. Changed "board of personnel appeals" to "board" - style.
39-3-404. In (1), changed "[section 2]" to "39-3-409".
39-29-101. In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "this chapter".
39-29-103. In (1), changed "[section 2]" to "39-29-102"; in (2), changed "[section 4]" to "39-29-104".
39-29-104. In (1), changed "[section 2]" to "39-29-102", "[section 3]" to "39-29-103"; in (3)(a), (3)(c), (4), changed "[section 2]" to "39-29-102".
39-29-112. Changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "this chapter".
39-51-1121. In (8), changed "section 39-51-1108" to "39-51-1108" - style.

- 39-71-307.** In (3) (three places), changed "division" to "department" pursuant to sec. 64, Ch. 613, L. 1989.
- 39-71-426.** Changed "[section 2]" to "39-71-427".
- 39-71-427.** Changed "[section 1]" to "39-71-426".
- 39-71-428.** Changed "[six months after the effective date of this act]" to "September 30, 1989", "[section 1]" to "39-71-426".
- 39-71-431.** In (1), changed "[this act]" to "39-71-2311 through 39-71-2320, 39-71-2337, and 39-71-2338" - the prior reference contains more material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 39-71-704.** In (1)(c), changed "division" to "department" pursuant to sec. 64, Ch. 613, L. 1989.
- 39-71-743.** In (2)(a), changed "[section 3]" to "40-5-209".
- 39-71-1019.** In (6), after "department", inserted "[of social and rehabilitation services]" - clarity.
- 39-71-2304.** In (2), (3), (4), changed "[section 1]" to "39-71-434".
- 39-71-2311.** Changed "[section 12]" to "39-71-431".
- 39-71-2312.** In introduction, changed "[sections 1, 2, and 4 through 11]" to "this part"; in (1), changed "[section 3]" to "2-15-1019"; in (4), changed "[section 4]" to "39-71-2313".
- 39-71-2314.** In (2), changed "[sections 1, 2, and 4 through 11]" to "this part"; in (3), changed "[section 12]" to "39-71-431".
- 39-71-2315.** In (2) (two places), changed "[sections 1, 2, and 4 through 11]" to "this part".
- 39-71-2319.** Changed "39-71-2301 through 39-71-2308 and 39-71-2321 through 39-71-2327" to "former sections 39-71-2301, 39-71-2302, 39-71-2304 through 39-71-2306, and 39-71-2324 and sections 39-71-2321 through 39-71-2323, 39-71-2325 through 39-71-2327, 39-71-2336, 39-71-2339, and 39-71-2340 - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 83, Ch. 83, L. 1989.
- 39-71-2504.** In (2), changed "[section 2]" to "section 11, Chapter 9, Special Laws of June 1989" - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 83, Ch. 83, L. 1989.
- 39-71-2601.** Changed "[This act]" to "This part".
- 39-71-2602.** In (1), changed "[this act]" to "this part"; in (2), changed "[This act]" to "This part".
- 39-71-2603.** In introduction, changed "[this act]" to "this part"; in (2), changed "[section 5]" to "39-71-2609".
- 39-71-2609.** In (1), changed "[sections 8 and 9]" to "39-71-2615 and 39-71-2616" and "[section 4]" to "39-71-2604"; in (3),

- changed "division" to "department" - pursuant to sec. 64, Ch. 613, L. 1989.
- 39-71-2610.** In (1), changed "[this act]" to "this part".
- 39-71-2615.** In (2) (two places), changed "[this act]" to "this part"; in (3), (4), changed "division" to "department" - pursuant to sec. 24, Ch. 613, L. 1989.
- 39-71-2616.** In (4)(b), changed "division" to "department" - pursuant to sec. 24, Ch. 613, L. 1989.
- 39-71-2618.** Changed "[this act]" to "this part".
- 39-71-2619.** Changed "division" to "department" - pursuant to sec. 24, Ch. 613, L. 1989.
- 39-71-2620.** In (2), changed "division" to "department" - pursuant to sec. 24, Ch. 613, L. 1989.
- 39-72-102.** Rearranged (3) and (4) - style.

TITLE 40

- 40-4-204.** In (3)(a), changed "[section 3]" to "40-5-209".
- 40-4-208.** In (2)(b)(iii), changed "[section 3 of Senate Bill No. 129]" to "40-5-209".
- 40-4-219.** In (3), (8)(c), changed "subsection (6)" to "subsection (8)" to reflect codification; in (8), changed "subsection (6)(c)" to "subsection (8)(c)" to reflect codification; in (6)(c)(ii), changed "40-5-503" to "40-5-103" - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 83, Ch. 83, L. 1989.
- 40-5-206.** In (1), (3), changed "[section 6]" to "40-5-261"; in (3), changed "[section 7]" to "40-5-262".
- 40-5-214.** In (1), changed "[section 3]" to "40-5-209".
- 40-5-231.** In (1), (3), changed "[sections 2 through 8]" to "40-5-231 through 40-5-237".
- 40-5-232.** In (1) (three places), (3), changed "[sections 2 through 8]" to "40-5-231 through 40-5-237"; in (5), changed "[section 2(2)]" to "40-5-231(2)".
- 40-5-233.** In (2), changed "tenth day" to "10th day" - style, changed "[section 6(3)]" to "40-5-235(3)".
- 40-5-234.** In (1), changed "[section 4]" to "40-5-233" and "[section 7]" to "40-5-236".
- 40-5-235.** In (4), changed "[sections 3 through 6]" to "40-5-232 through 40-5-235".
- 40-5-236.** In (1), changed "[sections 2 through 8]" to "40-5-231 through 40-5-237"; in (3), changed "[section 2(2)]" to "40-5-231(2)".
- 40-5-237.** In (1), changed "[section 7(3)]" to "40-5-236(3)".
- 40-5-262.** In (1), changed "[section 6]" to "40-5-261".
- 40-6-116.** In (6)(a), changed "[section 3]" to "40-5-209".
- 40-8-109.** In (3)(c), changed "[section 2]" to "40-8-136".
- 40-8-110.** Changed "[this act]" to "40-8-109".

- 40-8-135. In (1), changed "[section 2]" to "40-8-136".

TITLE 41

- 41-3-108. Reoutlined section - style; in (5), changed "where" to "if" - style.
 41-5-315. In (1), changed "[section 13]" to "41-5-316".
 41-5-316. In (1), changed "[section 12]" to "41-5-315".
 41-5-525. In (2)(f), changed "where" to "if" - style.
 41-5-809. In (2), changed "[sections 12 and 13]" to "41-5-315 and 41-5-316".

TITLE 45

- 45-5-206. In (4)(b), changed "Subsection (4)" to "Subsection (4)(a)" - clarity.
 45-6-314. Changed "[section 2]" to "46-5-212".
 45-7-306. In (1), (2), changed "[sections 1 through 3]" to "7-32-2225 through 7-32-2227".
 45-8-201. In (5), changed "[section 2]" to "45-8-206".
 45-8-203. In (2), changed "[section 2]" to "45-8-206".
 45-8-205. In introduction, changed "[this act]" to "45-8-205 through 45-8-208" - the prior reference contains more material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
 45-8-207. Changed "[section 2]" to "45-8-206".
 45-8-208. In (1), (2), changed "[section 2]" to "45-8-206".
 45-8-319. In (2), in second sentence after "clerk", deleted "of the district court" - style.
 45-8-340. In (1)(c), changed "is less" to "are less" - grammar.

TITLE 46

- 46-5-305. Changed "[sections 1 through 4]" to "46-5-306 through 46-5-309".
 46-5-306. Changed "[sections 1 through 4]" to "46-5-306 through 46-5-309".
 46-5-307. In (1)(d), changed "[sections 1 through 4]" to "46-5-306 through 46-5-309".
 46-5-308. In (1)(f), changed "all other items" to "all items" - redundant; in (2), changed "shall occur" to "must occur" - style.
 46-5-309. Changed "[sections 1 through 4]" to "46-5-306 through 46-5-309".
 46-18-201. In (8), (9), changed "[section 2]" to "46-23-502"; in (8), changed "[sections 1 through 9]" to "46-18-254, 46-18-255, and Title 46, chapter 23, part 5".

- 46-18-204.** Changed "information can only" to "information may only" - grammar.
- 46-18-254.** Changed "[sections 1 through 9]" to "46-18-255; Title 46, chapter 23, part 5; and this section".
- 46-23-201.** In (5), changed "eligibility date" to "eligibility dates" - grammar, outlining change.
- 46-23-501.** Changed "[Sections 1 through 9]" to "Sections 46-18-254, 46-18-255, and this part".
- 46-23-502.** In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 9]" to "46-18-254, 46-18-255, and this part".
- 46-23-503.** Changed "[sections 1 through 9]" to "46-18-254, 46-18-255, and this part".
- 46-23-504.** Changed "[sections 1 through 9]" to "46-18-254, 46-18-255, and this part".
- 46-23-505.** Changed "[sections 1 through 9]" to "46-18-254, 46-18-255, and this part", changed "having local jurisdiction" to "having jurisdiction" - redundant.
- 46-23-506.** In (1) (four places), (2) (two places), changed "[sections 1 through 9]" to "46-18-254, 46-18-255, and this part".
- 46-23-507.** Changed "[sections 1 through 9]" to "46-18-254, 46-18-255, and this part".

TITLE 49

- 49-2-305.** In (4)(c), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "October 1, 1989".
- 49-2-405.** Changed "[sections 1 through 6], Title 39, chapter 30" to "Title 39, chapter 29 or 30", "[section 1]" to "39-29-101".
- 49-3-103.** In (2), changed "[sections 1 through 6], Title 39, chapter 30" to "Title 39, chapter 29 or 30", "[section 1]" to "39-29-101".

TITLE 50

- 50-5-101.** In (27)(a) (temporary version), (19)(a) (version effective July 1, 1991), changed "[section 10]" to "53-19-203".
- 50-5-212.** In (2), changed "[section 13]" to "72-17-213".
- 50-5-301.** In (3)(b)(ii), changed "[section 10]" to "53-19-203".
- 50-5-317.** In (3), changed "[section 3]" to "50-5-316".
- 50-6-316.** Outlined section to reflect codification of (2) through (6); in (3), changed "this section" to "subsections (2) through (6)", "[section 11]" to "50-6-327", and "[section 10]" to "50-6-326"; in (4), changed "subsection (1)" to "subsection (2)"; in (5), changed "this section" to "subsections (2) through (6)", and "50-6-316" to

- “subsection (1)”; in (6), changed “this section” to “subsections (2) through (5)”.
- 50-6-324.** In (1)(a), changed “[section 8]” to “50-6-325”; in (1)(b), changed “[section 3]” to “50-6-323”.
- 50-9-102.** In (5), changed “their profession” to “their professions” - grammar.
- 50-16-601.** Changed “[This act]” to “This part”.
- 50-16-602.** In introduction, changed “[this act]” to “this part”.
- 50-16-603.** In (7), changed “[this act]” to “this part”.
- 50-16-604.** Changed (two places) “[section 3]” to “50-16-603”.
- 50-16-605.** In (2), changed “[section 3(7)]” to “50-16-603(7)”.
- 50-16-611.** Changed “[this act]” to “this part”.
- 50-16-701.** In introduction, changed “[this act]” to “this part”.
- 50-16-702.** Reoutlined (1), changed “public who: (a) includes but is not limited to” to “public, including but not limited to” - clarity, style; in (1)(b), changed “in his official” to “who, in his official” - style.
- 50-16-703.** In (2), changed “[section 2]” to “50-16-702”.
- 50-16-704.** In (3), changed “[section 3]” to “50-16-703”.
- 50-16-705.** In (2), (4), changed “[this act]” to “this part”.
- 50-16-1001.** Changed “[Sections 1 through 7]” to “This part”.
- 50-16-1003.** In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 7]” to “this part”.
- 50-16-1013.** In (1), (1)(a), (1)(b), (3), (5), changed “[sections 1 through 7]” to “this part”.
- 50-18-109.** In (1)(d), changed “[House Bill No. 668 (LC 864)]” to “Title 50, chapter 16, part 6”.
- 50-19-301.** Changed “[Sections 1 through 9]” to “This part”.
- 50-19-302.** In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “this part”.
- 50-19-303.** In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “this part”; in (1), changed “[section 5]” to “2-15-2109”; in (4), changed “[section 4]” to “50-19-311”.
- 50-19-312.** In (5), changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “this part”.
- 50-19-322.** In (2), changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “this part”.
- 50-61-102.** Changed “[sections 1 and 2]” to “50-61-120 and 50-61-121”.
- 50-61-120.** In (1), changed “[section 2]” to “50-61-121”.

TITLE 52

- 52-2-701.** Changed “[Sections 1 through 12]” to “This part”.
- 52-2-702.** Reoutlined section to reflect codification.
- 52-2-703.** Reoutlined section to reflect codification.
- 52-2-704.** In (2)(b), changed “[section 4]; and” to “52-2-705;” - style.
- 52-2-705.** In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 12]” to “this part”.

- 52-2-711.** In (3)(i), changed "[sections 1 through 12]" to "this part".

TITLE 53

- 53-2-504.** In (1), changed "[section 6]" to "40-5-261", "[section 7]" to "40-5-262".
- 53-2-1102.** In introduction, changed "[section 1]" to "53-2-1101".
- 53-2-1103.** In introduction, (5), changed "[this act]" to "this part"; in (3), changed "[section 7]" to "53-2-1107"; in (4), changed "[section 4]" to "53-2-1104";
- 53-2-1104.** In (2), changed "[sections 7 and 8]" to "53-2-1107 and 53-2-1108".
- 53-2-1105.** In (2)(b), changed "[section 9]" to "53-2-1109".
- 53-2-1106.** In (2), changed "[section 7]" to "53-2-1107".
- 53-2-1107.** In (1), changed "[this act]" to "this part"; in (2)(e), changed "[section 8]" to "53-2-1108"; in (2)(g), changed "[section 9]" to "53-2-1109".
- 53-3-109.** In (3), (12)(b), changed "[section 4]" to "53-3-215".
- 53-3-122.** In introduction, changed "[section 1]" to "53-3-121"; in (4), changed "[section 4]" to "53-3-215".
- 53-3-205.** In (3), changed "exceeds that set forth in the table in subsection (2)" to "exceeds the amount established by the department under subsection (2)" - changed pursuant to the coordination instruction contained in sec. 5, Ch. 603, L. 1989.
- 53-3-206.** In (4), changed "53-3-205(5)" to "53-3-205(6)" and in (5), changed "53-3-205(1)" to "53-3-205(2)" - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous references pursuant to sec. 83, Ch. 83, L. 1989.
- 53-3-305.** Changed "[section 10, Senate Bill No. 101, (LC 122)]" to "53-3-321".
- 53-3-321.** In (3), changed "[section 4]" to "53-3-215".
- 53-4-509.** In (2), changed "53-4-505 and 53-4-506" to "52-2-734 and 52-2-735" to reflect renumbering.
- 53-4-701.** Changed "[this act]" to "this part".
- 53-4-702.** In introduction, changed "[this act]" to "this part"; in (4), changed "[section 3]" to "53-4-703".
- 53-4-705.** In (1), changed "[section 3]" to "53-4-703".
- 53-4-706.** In (1), changed "[section 6]" to "53-4-707".
- 53-4-708.** In (2), changed "[section 5]" to "53-4-706".
- 53-4-716.** Changed (a) and (b) to (1) and (2) - style; in (1), changed "[section 3]" to "53-4-703".
- 53-4-719.** Changed "[this act]" to "this part".
- 53-6-106.** In (1), (3), changed "this section" to "53-6-106 through 53-6-108" to reflect codification.

- 53-6-107.** Reoutlined section to reflect codification; in (1), (2), changed "this section" to "53-6-106 through 53-6-108" to reflect codification.
- 53-6-108.** Deleted "(9)", changed "subsections (5) through (8)" to "53-6-107", and changed "subsection (2)" to "53-6-106" to reflect codification.
- 53-6-131.** In (3), changed "to pregnant women and infants" to "to pregnant women and to infants" - clarity.
- 53-7-101.** In (2), changed "[section 6]" to "53-7-108".
- 53-7-105.** Changed "[section 6]" to "53-7-108".
- 53-7-109.** In (1), changed "[section 15]" to "section 15, Chapter 396, Laws of 1989".
- 53-7-301.** In (4), changed "[section 11]" to "53-7-310".
- 53-7-306.** Changed "[section 11]" to "53-7-310".
- 53-18-101.** In introduction, changed "[this act]" to "this part".
- 53-18-102.** In (2), changed "[section 3]" to "53-18-103".
- 53-19-102.** In (1), changed "[sections 8 through 12]" to "53-19-201 through 53-19-205".
- 53-19-110.** In (1), changed "[section 9]" to "53-19-202".
- 53-19-201.** Changed "[sections 8 through 12]" to "53-19-201 through 53-19-205".
- 53-19-202.** In introduction, changed "[sections 8 through 12]" to "53-19-201 through 53-19-205".
- 53-19-302.** In introduction, changed "[this act]" to "this part" - the prior reference contains more material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference; in (1), changed "[section 3]" to "2-15-2212"; in (5), changed "[section 7]" to "53-19-306".
- 53-19-305.** In introduction, changed "[section 7]" to "53-19-306"; in (4), changed "[sections 7, 8, 9, and 10]" to "53-19-306 through 53-19-309".
- 53-19-307.** In introduction, changed "[section 7]" to "53-19-306"; in (12), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "July 1, 1989".
- 53-19-308.** In introduction, changed "[section 7]" to "53-19-306".
- 53-19-309.** Changed "[section 7]" to "53-19-306", "[section 11]" to "53-19-310".
- 53-19-310.** In (1)(a), changed "[section 10]" to "53-19-309"; in (1)(b), changed "[section 12]" to "53-19-311"; in (2), (3) changed "[this act]" to "this part" - the prior reference contains more material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 53-19-311.** In (1), (2), changed "[this act]" to "this part" - the prior reference contains more material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does

- not affect the meaning of the reference; in (3), changed "[section 11]" to "53-19-310".
- 53-19-312.** In (1), (2), changed "[section 12]" to "53-19-311".
- 53-21-211.** In introduction, changed "[this act]" to "53-21-211 through 53-21-214".
- 53-21-212.** In introduction, changed "[this act]" to "53-21-211 through 53-21-214".

TITLE 60

- 60-2-218.** In (3), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "April 24, 1989" and changed "[this act]" to "this section" - the prior reference contains more material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 60-2-219.** Changed "[this act]" to "60-2-218" - the prior reference contains more material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 60-2-224.** Changed (two places) "[section 1]" to "60-2-222".
- 60-5-110.** Changed "[section 12]" to "60-5-505".
- 60-5-501.** Changed "[sections 1 through 17]" to "this part".
- 60-5-502.** In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 17]" to "this part"; in (4), changed "[section 12]" to "60-5-505".
- 60-5-503.** Changed "[sections 1 through 14]" to "60-5-501, 60-5-502, 60-5-504, 60-5-505, 60-5-509 through 60-5-514, and 60-5-519 through 60-5-522".
- 60-5-505.** In (1), changed "[section 11]" to "60-5-504"; in (3), changed "[sections 1 through 10]" to "60-5-501, 60-5-502, 60-5-511 through 60-5-514, and 60-5-519 through 60-5-522".
- 60-5-509.** In (2), changed "[section 15]" to "60-5-503".
- 60-5-512.** In (4), changed "[section 6]" to "60-5-514".
- 60-5-513.** In (5), changed "[section 15]" to "60-5-503".
- 60-5-520.** In (3), changed "[section 10]" to "60-5-522".
- 60-5-521.** In (7), changed "[section 15]" to "60-5-503".
- 60-5-526.** Changed "[sections 1 through 15]" to "this part".
- 60-5-527.** Changed (three places) "[sections 1 through 16]" to "this part".

TITLE 61

- 61-2-402.** In (3)(b), changed "[section 3]" to "61-2-403".
- 61-2-403.** Changed "[section 4]" to "61-2-404".
- 61-2-404.** In (2), changed "[section 6]" to "61-2-406".
- 61-2-405.** In (2), changed "[section 6]" to "61-2-406".
- 61-2-406.** In (1), changed "[sections 4 and 5]" to "61-2-404 and 61-2-405".

- 61-3-301.** In (4), changed "[section 1]" to "15-6-215", "[section 3]" to "61-3-520".
- 61-3-311.** Changed "[section 1]" to "61-3-526".
- 61-3-312.** In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "61-3-526".
- 61-3-313.** In (7), changed "[section 1]" to "61-3-318".
- 61-3-323.** In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 3]" to "61-3-323 through 61-3-325".
- 61-3-403.** In (1), changed "[section 6]" to "61-3-466".
- 61-3-411.** In (3), changed "[section 2]" to "61-3-412".
- 61-3-461.** Changed "[Sections 1 through 7]" to "Sections 61-3-461 through 61-3-467".
- 61-3-462.** In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 7]" to "61-3-461 through 61-3-467"; in (1), changed "[section 3]" to "61-3-463", "[sections 4 through 6]" to "61-3-464 through 61-3-466".
- 61-3-463.** In (1), changed "[sections 4 through 6]" to "61-3-464 through 61-3-466".
- 61-3-464.** Changed "[section 5]" to "61-3-465".
- 61-3-466.** In (3), changed "[section 3]" to "61-3-463".
- 61-3-467.** In introduction, (1), changed "[section 5]" to "61-3-465".
- 61-3-502.** In (5), changed "[section 1]" to "61-3-318".
- 61-3-503.** In (1), changed "[section 3]" to "61-3-520".
- 61-3-504.** In (3), changed "[section 1]" to "61-3-318".
- 61-3-506.** Changed (two places) "[section 3]" to "61-3-520".
- 61-3-507.** In (2), changed "[section 1]" to "15-6-215", "[section 3]" to "61-3-520".
- 61-4-221.** In (1), (2), changed "[this act]" to "61-4-221 through 61-4-223"; in (3), changed "[section 2]" to "61-4-222".
- 61-4-222.** Changed "[section 1]" to "61-4-221".
- 61-4-223.** In (1), changed "[section 2]" to "61-4-222"; in (3), changed "[section 1(1)]" to "61-4-221(1)".
- 61-5-208.** In (1), changed "[sections 3 through 5]" to "61-8-803 through 61-8-805" and placed sections in numerical order.
- 61-7-114.** In (2), changed "or by a party" to "by a party" - style.
- 61-8-405.** In (5), changed "[section 6]" to "61-8-806".
- 61-8-801.** In (1), changed "[this act]" to "this part" - the prior reference contains more material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference; in (2), changed "[sections 1 through 8]" to "this part".
- 61-8-806.** In (1), changed "[section 5]" to "61-8-805".
- 61-8-807.** In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 8]" to "this part".
- 61-8-808.** Changed "[section 6]" to "61-8-806" and "[sections 1 through 8]" to "this part".

TITLE 70

- 70-1-301.** Changed "Title 72, chapter 24" to "Title 72, chapter 34, part 3" - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 83, Ch. 83, L. 1989.
- 70-1-801.** Changed "[This act]" to "This part".
- 70-1-803.** In (1), changed "[section 5]" to "70-1-805"; in (2), (3), changed "[this act]" to "this part"; in (2), changed "[section 2(2) or (3)]" to "70-1-802(2) or (3)".
- 70-1-804.** In introduction, changed "[section 2(1)(b), (2)(b), or (3)(b)]" to "70-1-802(1)(b), (2)(b), or (3)(b)"; in (1), (2), changed "[section 2]" to "70-1-802"; in (3), changed "[section 2(1)(a)]" to "70-1-802(1)(a)".
- 70-1-805.** In introduction, changed "[Section 2]" to "Section 70-1-802".
- 70-1-806.** In (1), changed "[this act]" to "this part"; in (1), (2) (three places), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "October 1, 1989".
- 70-1-807.** Changed "[This act]" to "This part" and "[this act]" to "this part".
- 70-31-102.** In (5)(c)(ii), after "rental basis or" inserted "for" and after "termination when" inserted "the" - grammar.

TITLE 72

- 72-3-504.** In (1), changed "(2) through (5)" to "(2) through (6)" - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 83, Ch. 83, L. 1989.
- 72-6-101.** Changed "[Sections 1 through 11]" to "This part".
- 72-6-102.** Changed "[This act]" to "This part".
- 72-6-103.** In introduction, (1), (2), changed "[this act]" to "this part".
- 72-6-107.** Changed (two places) "[this act]" to "this part".
- 72-6-108.** Changed (two places) "[this act]" to "this part".
- 72-6-109.** Changed (two places) "[this act]" to "this part".
- 72-6-110.** In (1), (2), changed "[this act]" to "this part".
- 72-6-114.** Changed "[This act]" to "This part", changed "[this act]" to "this part".
- 72-6-115.** Changed "[This act]" to "This part", changed "[this act]" to "this part".
- 72-6-116.** Changed "[This act]" to "This part".
- 72-6-120.** Changed (two places) "[this act]" to "this part".
- 72-17-201.** In (10), changed "[section 11]" to "72-17-214", "[section 12]" to "72-17-215".
- 72-17-202.** In (3), changed "[section 11]" to "72-17-214".
- 72-17-207.** In (4), changed "[section 11]" to "72-17-214".

- 72-17-213.** In (1), (4), changed “[section 11(1)]” to “72-17-214(1)”; in (4), changed “[section 12]” to “72-17-215”.
- 72-17-215.** In (1)(b), (1)(c), changed “[section 11(1)]” to “72-17-214(1)”.
- 72-17-301.** In (1), changed “[section 11(1)]” to “72-17-214(1)”.
- 72-33-101.** Changed “[Sections 1 through 215]” to “Chapters 33 through 36”.
- 72-33-102.** In (1) (three places), (2) (three places), changed “[sections 1 through 215]” to “chapters 33 through 36”.
- 72-33-104.** Changed “[sections 19 through 23]” to “72-33-216 through 72-33-220”, “[sections 1 through 215]” to “chapters 33 through 36”.
- 72-33-105.** Changed “[sections 1 through 215]” to “chapters 33 through 36”.
- 72-33-106.** In (3), changed “[sections 1 through 215]” to “chapters 33 through 36”.
- 72-33-107.** Changed “[sections 1 through 215]” to “chapters 33 through 36”.
- 72-33-108.** In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 215]” to “chapters 33 through 36”.
- 72-33-201.** In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 72]” to “this chapter”.
- 72-33-220.** Changed “[section 16(3)]” to “72-33-208(3)”.
- 72-33-301.** Changed “[section 28]” to “72-33-305”.
- 72-33-302.** In (1), changed “subsection (2) and in [section 28]” to “72-33-305 and subsection (2) of this section” - style.
- 72-33-303.** Changed “[section 28]” to “72-33-305”.
- 72-33-304.** In (2), changed “[section 24 or 25]” to “72-33-301 or 72-33-302”.
- 72-33-306.** Changed “[section 24 or 25]” to “72-33-301 or 72-33-302”.
- 72-33-402.** In (3), changed “[section 33 or 34]” to “72-33-406 or 72-33-407”.
- 72-33-406.** In (2), changed “[sections 24 through 29]” to “part 3”.
- 72-33-408.** Changed “[sections 33 and 34]” to “72-33-406 and 72-33-407”.
- 72-33-409.** Changed “[section 33 or 34]” to “72-33-406 or 72-33-407”.
- 72-33-414.** In (3), changed “[section 38(2)]” to “72-33-412(2)”.
- 72-33-602.** In (2), changed “[section 47(1)]” to “72-33-601(1)”.
- 72-33-629.** Changed “[sections 61 and 62]” to “72-33-626 and 72-33-627”.
- 72-33-701.** In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 215]” to “chapters 33 through 36”.
- 72-33-704.** Changed “[sections 68 through 70]” to “72-33-701 through 72-33-703”.

- 72-33-705.** In (1) changed "[sections 1 through 215]" to "chapters 33 through 36"; in (3)(b), changed "[section 187]" to "72-35-313".
- 72-34-101.** Changed "[sections 1 through 215]" to "chapters 33 through 36".
- 72-34-117.** Changed "[section 75 or 77]" to "72-34-103 or 72-34-105".
- 72-34-121.** Changed "[section 89]" to "72-34-114", "[sections 105 through 137]" to "part 3".
- 72-34-125.** Changed "[section 95]" to "72-34-127".
- 72-34-126.** Changed "[section 95]" to "72-34-127".
- 72-34-127.** In (2), changed "[section 68]" to "72-33-701"; in (3), changed "[section 179]" to "72-35-301".
- 72-34-128.** In introduction, changed "[section 159]" to "72-34-511"; in (5), changed "[section 179]" to "72-35-301".
- 72-34-129.** Changed "[section 98]" to "72-34-130".
- 72-34-201.** In introduction, changed "[sections 99 through 104]" to "this part".
- 72-34-204.** In (1), changed "[Subsections (2) and (3) of section 101]" to "72-34-203(2) and (3)"; in (2), changed "[Section 101]" to "72-34-203".
- 72-34-205.** Changed "[sections 100 through 102]" to "72-34-202 through 72-34-204", "[sections 99 through 104] apply" to "this part applies", "[sections 99 through 104]" to "this part".
- 72-34-206.** In (1), changed "[section 179]" to "72-35-301", "[section 165]" to "72-35-101".
- 72-34-301.** In (3), changed "[section 89]" to "72-34-114".
- 72-34-302.** Changed "[Sections 109 through 137]" to "Sections 72-34-306 through 72-34-311, 72-34-316 through 72-34-323, 72-34-326 through 72-34-332, and 72-34-336 through 72-34-343".
- 72-34-304.** Changed "[sections 109 through 137]" to "in 72-34-306 through 72-34-311, 72-34-316 through 72-34-323, 72-34-326 through 72-34-332, and 72-34-336 through 72-34-343".
- 72-34-401.** Changed "[Sections 138 through 150]" to "This part".
- 72-34-402.** In introduction, changed "[sections 138 through 150]" to "this part".
- 72-34-403.** In (1)(c), changed "[section 89]" to "72-34-114".
- 72-34-404.** In (1)(b), (1)(e), (2)(e), changed "[section 145]" to "72-34-408"; in (1)(c), changed "[section 143]" to "72-34-406"; in (1)(d), (2)(d), changed "[section 144]" to "72-34-407"; in (1)(f), changed "[section 146]" to "72-34-409"; in (1)(g), (2)(f) changed "[sections 147 and 148]" to "72-34-410 and 72-34-411"; in (1)(h), (2)(g), changed "[section 149]" to "72-34-412"; in (2)(i),

- changed “[section 150(1)(b)]” to “72-34-416(1)(b)”; in (3), changed “[section 150]” to “72-34-416”.
- 72-34-406.** In (2), changed “[sections 1 through 164]” to “chapters 33 and 34”.
- 72-34-411.** Changed “[section 140(1)(c)]” to “72-34-403(1)(c)”.
- 72-34-412.** Changed “[sections 147 and 148]” to “72-34-410 and 72-34-411”.
- 72-34-416.** In (1)(f), changed “[sections 138 through 150]” to “part 4”; in (3)(c), changed “subsection (1)(b) and by [section 146]” to “72-34-409 and by subsection (1)(b) of this section”; in (4), changed “[section 142]” to “72-34-405”.
- 72-34-506.** In (1)(f), (1)(h), (1)(i), changed “[section 210]” to “72-36-201”.
- 72-34-509.** In introduction, changed “[section 157]” to “72-34-508”.
- 72-34-513.** In (1), changed “[section 160]” to “72-34-512”.
- 72-35-101.** In (1), (2), changed “[sections 1 through 215]” to “chapters 33 through 36”.
- 72-35-102.** Changed “[sections 1 through 215]” to “chapters 33 through 36”.
- 72-35-104.** In introduction, changed “[section 169]” to “72-35-105”; in (1), (2), changed “[sections 1 through 215]” to “chapters 33 through 36”.
- 72-35-106.** In (1), changed “[sections 165 through 178]” to “parts 1 and 2”; in (3), changed “[sections 1 through 215]” to “chapters 33 through 36”.
- 72-35-107.** Changed “[sections 1 through 215]” to “chapters 33 through 36”.
- 72-35-201.** Changed (two places) “[sections 1 through 215]” to “chapters 33 through 36”.
- 72-35-301.** In (1), changed “[section 68]” to “72-33-701”, “[sections 165 through 203]” to “this chapter”; in (2)(s), changed “[section 104]” to “72-34-206”.
- 72-35-302.** In (1), changed “[sections 165 through 203]” to “this chapter”.
- 72-35-307.** In (1), changed “[section 179]” to “72-35-301”; in (2), changed “[section 182]” to “72-35-306”; in (3), changed “[section 70]” to “72-33-703”.
- 72-35-312.** In introduction, changed “[sections 165 through 203]” to “this chapter”; in (1), changed “[section 179(2)(g)]” to “72-35-301(2)(g)”; in (2), changed “[section 179(2)(k)]” to “72-35-301(2)(k)”; in (3), changed “[section 179(2)(r)]” to “72-35-301(2)(r)”.
- 72-35-315.** Changed “[sections 165 through 203]” to “this chapter”.
- 72-35-401.** In (1), changed “[Sections 190 through 195] apply” to “this part applies”; in (1)(a), changed “[sections 1 through 215]” to “chapters 33 through 36”; in (1)(b),

changed "[sections 165 through 203]" to "this chapter"; in (2), changed "[Sections 190 through 195] do" to "This part does".

- 72-35-402.** In (1), (2), changed "[sections 165 through 203]" to "this chapter"; in (2) (two places), changed "[sections 190 through 195]" to "this part".
- 72-35-501.** In (1), changed "[Sections 196 through 203] apply" to "This part applies"; in (2), changed "[Sections 196 through 203] do" to "This part does".
- 72-35-502.** In (1), (2) (two places), changed "[sections 196 through 203]" to "this part".
- 72-35-503.** In (1), changed "[section 167]" to "72-35-103".
- 72-35-506.** In (2), changed "[section 49]" to "72-33-603".
- 72-35-508.** Changed "[sections 165 through 203]" to "this chapter".
- 72-36-101.** In (1), changed "[sections 165 through 203]" to "chapter 35".
- 72-36-106.** Changed "[section 179]" to "72-35-301".
- 72-36-206.** In (1), (2) (two places), changed "[sections 1 through 215]" to "chapters 33 through 36".

TITLE 75

- 75-2-114.** In (2), changed "[section 1]" to "75-2-113".
- 75-2-501.** Changed "[This act]" to "This part".
- 75-2-502.** In introduction, changed "[this act]" to "this part".
- 75-2-511.** In (1)(c), changed "[this act]" to "this part".
- 75-2-512.** Changed "[this act]" to "this part".
- 75-2-514.** In (1)(b), (2) (two places), (3) (two places), (4) (two places), (6), changed "[this act]" to "this part".
- 75-5-105.** Changed "[section 8]" to "80-15-108".
- 75-5-301.** In introduction, changed "[section 9]" to "80-15-201".
- 75-5-1101.** Changed "[This act]" to "This part" - the prior reference contains more material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 75-5-1102.** In introduction, (7), changed "[this act]" to "this part" - the prior reference contains more material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference; in (9), changed "[section 5]" to "75-5-1106".
- 75-5-1103.** Changed "[this act]" to "this part" - the prior reference contains more material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 75-5-1104.** In (2)(a), (2)(b), changed "[section 5]" to "75-5-1106"; in (2)(c), (2)(j), changed "[this act]" to "this part" - the prior reference contains more material than the new

- reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 75-5-1105.** In introduction, changed “[this act]” to “this part” - the prior reference contains more material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 75-5-1106.** In (2)(b), (3), changed “[section 11]” to “75-5-1121”; in (3), changed “[section 10]” to “75-5-1113”; in (4), changed “[this act]” to “this part” - the prior reference contains more material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 75-5-1108.** Changed “[section 10]” to “75-5-1113”.
- 75-5-1113.** In (3), changed “[section 11]” to “75-5-1121”; in (4), changed “[this act]” to “this part” - the prior reference contains more material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference; in (5), changed “[section 5]” to “75-5-1106”.
- 75-5-1121.** In (2), changed “[this act]” to “this part” - the prior reference contains more material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 75-10-104.** In (2)(d), (2)(e), changed “[section 1]” to “75-10-115”; in (2)(f), changed “[section 1(2)]” to “75-10-115(2)”.
- 75-10-105.** In (4), changed “[section 1]” to “75-10-115”.
- 75-10-115.** In (3), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “May 22, 1989”; in (4), changed “[section 2]” to “75-10-117”.
- 75-10-116.** Changed “[section 1]” to “75-10-115”.
- 75-10-117.** In (2)(a), changed “[section 1]” to “75-10-115”; in (3), changed “[section 5]” to “75-2-215”.
- 75-10-204.** In (5)(a), changed “[section 2]” to “75-10-207”, “[section 2(3)]” to “75-10-207(3)”.
- 75-10-207.** In (1), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “October 1, 1989”.
- 75-10-209.** In (3), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “May 22, 1989”.
- 75-10-218.** In (3), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “May 22, 1989”.
- 75-10-418.** In (2), changed “no more” to “not more” - style.
- 75-10-503.** Reoutlined section to reflect codification of (2).
- 75-10-701.** In (11), changed “substance either directly” to “substance directly” - grammar; in (14)(b), changed “subsection (13)(a)” to “subsection (14)(a)” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 83, Ch. 83, L. 1989.
- 75-10-704.** In (4)(b), changed “[section 9]” to “75-10-714”.

- 75-10-707.** In (4), changed "[section 5(2)(a) through (2)(d)]" to "75-10-707(2)(a) through (2)(d)".
- 75-10-711.** In (1)(b), changed "by by any person" to "by any person" - redundant; in (2), (5), (6), (6)(b), (6)(c), changed "[section 5]" to "75-10-707".
- 75-10-714.** In (1), changed "[section 5(5)]" to "75-10-707(5)".
- 75-10-715.** In (4), changed "[section 13]" to "75-10-722" - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 83, Ch. 83, L. 1989; in (5)(a), after "required;", deleted "or" - style; in (5)(b), after "person;", deleted "or" - style.
- 75-10-719.** Reoutlined (4) - style.
- 75-11-201.** Changed "[Sections 1 through 18]" to "This part".
- 75-11-203.** In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 18]" to "this part"; in (6), changed "[section 6]" to "75-11-210".
- 75-11-209.** In (1), changed "[section 8]" to "75-11-212"; in (2)(a), changed "[section 9]" to "75-11-213"; in (2)(b), changed "[section 10]" to "75-11-217".
- 75-11-212.** In (3), changed "[section 4(1)]" to "75-11-204(1)".
- 75-11-213.** In (5), changed "[section 18]" to "75-11-227".
- 75-11-218.** In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 18]" to "this part"; in (3)(b), changed "[section 12, 14, or 15]" to "75-11-219, 75-11-223, or 75-11-224".
- 75-11-219.** In (2) (two places), (3) (two places), changed "[sections 1 through 18]" to "this part".
- 75-11-223.** In (1) (four places), (3)(a) (two places), changed "[sections 1 through 18]" to "this part"; in (3)(b), changed "[section 15]" to "75-11-224".
- 75-11-224.** In (1), changed "[section 5]" to "75-11-209"; in (1) (two places), (3) (two places), changed "[sections 1 through 18]" to "this part".
- 75-11-225.** In (1), (2), changed "[sections 1 through 18]" to "this part".
- 75-11-226.** In (1) (two places), (2), changed "[sections 1 through 18]" to "this part".
- 75-11-227.** In (2)(a), (2)(b), changed "[sections 1 through 18]" to "this part".
- 75-11-301.** In (4), changed "[section 7]" to "75-11-314"; in (5), changed "[sections 1 through 7 and 9 through 12]" to "this part".
- 75-11-302.** In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 7 and 9 through 12]" to "this part"; in (2), changed "[section 8]" to "2-15-2108"; in (8), changed "[section 3]" to "75-11-307"; in (9), changed "[section 7]" to "75-11-314"; in (10), changed "[section 6]" to "75-11-313".

- 75-11-307.** In (1), changed “[section 4]” to “75-11-308”, “[section 5]” to “75-11-309”; in (2)(f), (4), changed “[the date of passage and approval of this act]” to “April 13, 1989”.
- 75-11-308.** In (1)(a), changed “[the date of passage and approval of the act]” to “April 13, 1989”.
- 75-11-309.** In (2)(b)(i), changed “[section 4]” to “75-11-308”.
- 75-11-313.** In (2)(a), changed “[section 7]” to “75-11-314”; in (3)(a), (4)(a), changed “[sections 1 through 7 and 9 through 12]” to “this part”.
- 75-11-318.** In (1), (3), (4), (5), (5)(d), (5)(e), changed “[sections 1 through 7 and 9 through 12]” to “this part”; in (2), changed “[section 5(2)]” to “75-11-309(2)”, “[section 5]” to “75-11-309”.
- 75-11-319.** In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 7 and 9 through 12]” to “this part”.
- 75-11-320.** Changed “[sections 1 through 7 and 9 through 12]” to “this part”.
- 75-11-321.** Changed “[sections 1 through 7 and 9 through 12]” to “this part”.
- 75-15-111.** In (1)(g), changed “[sections 3 through 5, 7 through 9, 11, and 12]” to “60-5-504, 60-5-505, 60-5-511 through 60-5-513, and 60-5-519 through 60-5-521”.

TITLE 76

- 76-13-104.** In (3), changed “[section 4]” to “76-13-131”, “[section 4]” to “76-13-132”.
- 76-13-131.** Reoutlined (2)(a), (3) - style; in (3)(c), changed “subsections (5) through (7)” to “76-13-132(2) through (4)” to reflect codification.
- 76-13-132.** Reoutlined section and made the following changes to reflect codification; in (3), changed “subsection (3)(b) or (5)” to “76-13-131(3)(c) or subsection (2) of this section”; in (4) (two places), changed “subsection (5)(a) or (5)(b)” to “subsection (2)(a) or (2)(b)”.
- 76-13-133.** Reoutlined section and made the following change to reflect codification; in (1), changed “this section” to “76-13-132”.
- 76-13-134.** Reoutlined section and in (1), changed “subsection (10)(b)” to “subsection (2)” to reflect codification.
- 76-13-135.** Changed “this section” to “76-13-131 through 76-13-135” to reflect codification.
- 76-13-413.** In (3), changed “fees are considered” to “fees is considered” - grammar.

TITLE 77

- 77-2-301.** Changed “[section 3]” to “77-2-318”.

- 77-2-302.** In (2), changed "sections 75-10-704, 75-10-711, or 75-20-712" to "75-10-704, 75-10-711, or 75-20-712" - style.
- 77-2-303.** In (1), changed "[section 3]" to "77-2-318".
- 77-2-318.** In (1), (4), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "October 1, 1989"; in (4), changed "[this act]" to "77-2-318 through 77-2-320" - the prior reference contains more material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 77-2-319.** In introduction, changed "[section 3]" to "77-2-318".
- 77-2-320.** Changed "[section 3]" to "77-2-318".
- 77-6-109.** Changed "[section 1]" to "77-6-116".
- 77-6-110.** Changed "[section 1]" to "77-6-116".
- 77-6-204.** Changed "[section 1]" to "77-6-116".
- 77-6-205.** In (1), (4), changed "[section 1]" to "77-6-116".
- 77-6-210.** In (1)(d), changed "privy to a violation" to "privy to the violation" - clarity.
- 77-6-212.** In (6), changed "privy to a violation" to "privy to the violation" - clarity.

TITLE 80

- 80-5-401.** Changed "[Sections 1 through 5]" to "This part".
- 80-5-402.** In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "this part".
- 80-5-405.** In (1), (2), changed "[this act]" to "this part".
- 80-8-105.** In (3)(a), changed "[sections 1 through 24]" to "Title 80, chapter 15".
- 80-8-107.** Changed "[sections 1 through 24]" to "Title 80, chapter 15".
- 80-8-305.** In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 24]" to "Title 80, chapter 15".
- 80-11-402.** In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "2-15-3006".
- 80-11-403.** In (8), changed "[section 7]" to "80-11-411".
- 80-11-414.** Changed "[section 8]" to "80-11-412".
- 80-11-415.** In (2), changed "[sections 2 through 15]" to "this part".
- 80-11-418.** Changed "[section 11]" to "80-11-415".
- 80-11-419.** Changed "[section 14]" to "80-11-418" and "[section 11]" to "80-11-415".
- 80-15-101.** Changed "[Sections 1 through 24]" to "This chapter".
- 80-15-102.** In introduction, (16), changed "[sections 1 through 24]" to "this chapter"; in (8), changed "[section 9(3) or (4)]" to "80-15-201(3) or (4)"; in (20), changed "[section 9]" to "80-15-201".
- 80-15-104.** In (1), (5) (two places), changed "[sections 1 through 24]" to "this chapter"; in (2), changed "[section 9]" to "80-15-201", "[sections 10 and 11]" to "80-15-202 and

80-15-203", "[section 7]" to "80-15-107"; in (3), changed "[sections 12 and 16 through 24]" to "80-15-211 through 80-15-218, 80-15-401 through 80-15-405, and 80-15-411 through 80-15-414", "[section 6]" to "80-15-106", "[sections 10 and 11]" to "80-15-202 and 80-15-203", "[section 7]" to "80-15-107"; in (4), changed "[Sections 1 through 24] do" to "This chapter does".

- 80-15-105.** In (1), (2), changed "[sections 1 through 24]" to "this chapter"; in (1)(a), changed "[section 9]" to "80-15-201"; in (1)(b), (2)(a), changed "[sections 10 and 11]" to "80-15-202 and 80-15-203"; in (1)(c), (2)(d), changed "[sections 7, 10, and 11]" to "80-15-107, 80-15-202, and 80-15-203"; in (1)(d), (2)(c), changed "[section 8]" to "80-15-108"; in (1)(e), (2)(g), changed "[section 22]" to "80-15-412"; in (2)(b), changed "[section 12]" to "80-15-211 through 80-15-218"; in (2)(e), changed "[section 20]" to "80-15-405"; in (2)(f), changed "[section 18]" to "80-15-403".
- 80-15-106.** In (1), changed "[section 3]" to "80-15-103".
- 80-15-107.** Changed "[section 3]" to "80-15-103".
- 80-15-201.** In (2)(b), changed "[section 10]" to "80-15-202"; in (2)(c), changed "[sections 10 and 11]" to "80-15-202 and 80-15-203".
- 80-15-203.** In (2)(b), changed "[section 12]" to "80-15-211 through 80-15-218"; in (3), changed "[section 10]" to "80-15-202"; in (4), (5), changed "[sections 1 through 24]" to "this chapter"; in (5)(a), changed "[section 17]" to "80-15-402" and after "chapter 5," deleted "or" - redundant; in (5)(b), changed "[section 17]" to "80-15-402".
- 80-15-211.** Deleted "(1)" to reflect codification, changed "[section 3]" to "80-15-103", "[sections 1 through 24]" to "this chapter".
- 80-15-212.** Reoutlined section to reflect codification; in (1), changed "subsection (11)" to "80-15-216" to reflect codification.
- 80-15-213.** Reoutlined section to reflect codification; in (1), changed "subsection (2)" to "80-15-212(1)" to reflect codification.
- 80-15-214.** Reoutlined section to reflect codification.
- 80-15-215.** Reoutlined section to reflect codification.
- 80-15-216.** Deleted "(11)" to reflect codification.
- 80-15-217.** Reoutlined section to reflect codification.
- 80-15-218.** Deleted "(14)" and changed "subsection" to "section" to reflect codification.
- 80-15-219.** Changed "[section 12]" to "80-15-211 through 80-15-218".

- 80-15-301.** In (3), changed "[sections 1 through 24]" to "this chapter".
- 80-15-302.** In (2), changed "[sections 1 through 24]" to "this chapter".
- 80-15-401.** In introduction, (2), changed "[sections 1 through 24]" to "this chapter".
- 80-15-402.** In (2), (3), changed "[sections 1 through 24]" to "this chapter".
- 80-15-403.** In (1), changed "[section 17]" to "80-15-402" and (two places) changed "[sections 1 through 24]" to "this chapter"; in (3), changed "[section 17]" to "80-15-402".
- 80-15-404.** Changed "[section 18]" to "80-15-403".
- 80-15-405.** Changed "[sections 1 through 24]" to "this chapter".
- 80-15-411.** In (1) (two places), (3) (two places), (4) (two places), changed "[sections 1 through 24]" to "this chapter"; in (1), (4), (5), changed "[sections 22 through 24]" to "80-15-412 through 80-15-414"; in (2), changed "[section 2]" to "80-15-102".
- 80-15-412.** In (1) (two places), changed "[section 1 through 24]" to "this chapter".
- 80-15-413.** Changed "[section 17]" to "80-15-402".
- 80-15-414.** In (1), changed "[section 17]" to "80-15-402"; in (2) (four places), (3) (two places), (4) (two places), changed "[sections 1 through 24]" to "this chapter".

TITLE 81

- 81-3-231.** In (3), inserted "a" before "transportation permit" and deleted "a" before "market release certificate" - grammar.

TITLE 82

- 82-1-304.** In (5), changed "[section 89]" to "72-34-114".
- 82-4-305.** In (1)(c), changed "department; and" to "department." - style; in (3), changed "[section 7]" to "82-4-360"; in (6), changed "to the address" to "at the address" - grammar.
- 82-4-331.** In (3), changed "[section 7]" to "82-4-360".
- 82-4-335.** In (3), changed "any person" to "a person" - style; in (5), changed "[section 7]" to "82-4-360".
- 82-10-402.** In (3), changed "[section 6]" to "82-11-161", "[section 9]" to "82-11-164".
- 82-11-111.** In (6), changed "[section 6]" to "82-11-161".
- 82-11-123.** In (5)(a)(ii), changed "[section 8]" to "82-11-163"; in (5)(b), changed "[section 7]" to "82-11-162".
- 82-11-161.** In (3)(b), changed "[section 7]" to "82-11-162"; in (4), changed "[section 9]" to "82-11-164".

82-11-164. In (1), changed “[section 6(4)]” to “82-11-161(4)”.

TITLE 85

- 85-2-102.** In (1)(c), (2)(c), changed “[section 6]” to “85-2-436”.
- 85-2-402.** In (2)(b), changed “[section 6]” to “85-2-436; in (7), changed “85-2-312(5)” to “85-2-312(3)” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 83, Ch. 83, L. 1989.
- 85-2-404.** In (4), changed “[section 6]” to “85-2-436”.
- 85-2-436.** In (2)(a), changed “[section 4]” to “85-2-437”.
- 85-2-437.** In (1), (2), (3), changed “[section 6]” to “85-2-436”.
- 85-7-401.** In (2)(e), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “85-7-401 through 85-7-404”.
- 85-7-402.** In (4), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “85-7-401 through 85-7-404”.
- 85-7-403.** In (1), changed “[section 2]” to “85-7-402”.
- 85-7-404.** In (1)(a), changed “[section 1]” to “85-7-401”; in (3)(a), changed “[sections 2 and 3]” to “85-7-402 and 85-7-403”; in (5), changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “85-7-401 through 85-7-403”.
- 85-7-412.** Changed “[section 4]” to “85-7-404”.
- 85-7-2023.** Changed “[section 7]” to “85-7-2033”.
- 85-7-2033.** Changed “Title 85, chapter 7, part 20” to “this part”.
- 85-7-2104.** In (2)(a), changed “[section 4]” to “85-7-404”.

TITLE 87

- 87-1-256.** In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 5]” to “87-1-255 through 87-1-259”; in (1), changed “[section 4]” to “87-1-258”; in (4), changed “[section 3]” to “87-1-257”.
- 87-1-258.** In (3), changed “[section 3]” to “87-1-257”.
- 87-1-259.** In introduction, changed “[section 4]” to “87-1-258”.
- 87-3-222.** In (1), changed “[section 2]” to “87-3-209”.
- 87-3-224.** Changed “[sections 2 and 4]” to “87-3-209 and 87-3-210” and arranged sections in numerical order.
- 87-4-610.** In (1), (1)(a), changed “[section 1]” to “87-4-609”.
- 87-5-703.** In (3), changed “[sections 2, 4, and 6 through 8]” to “87-3-209, 87-3-210, and 87-3-225 through 87-3-227”.

TITLE 90

- 90-3-101.** Reoutlined section to reflect codification of (1), (2), (3)(b) through (3)(d); in (3), rearranged wording to reflect outline.
- 90-3-102.** In (2), changed “[section 16]” to “2-15-1818”.

- 90-3-503.** In (1), changed “[sections 5 and 7]” to “90-3-502 and 90-3-504”.
- 90-3-504.** In introduction, changed “[sections 5 and 6]” to “90-3-502 and 90-3-503”.
- 90-3-505.** In (1), changed “[sections 5 and 9]” to “90-3-502 and 90-3-506”.
- 90-3-506.** In introduction, changed “[sections 5 and 8]” to “90-3-502 and 90-3-505”.
- 90-3-523.** In (1), (2)(a), changed “[sections 11]” to “90-3-522”.
- 90-3-524.** In introduction, changed “[section 11]” to “90-3-522”.
- 90-3-525.** In (2), (3), changed “[section 15]” to “90-3-305”.
- 90-3-901.** In (1), (2), changed “[section 1]” to “section 1, Chapter 634, Laws of 1989”; in (2), changed “[section 1]” to “that section”; in (5), changed “[sections 1 and 2]” to “section 1, Chapter 634, Laws of 1989, and this section”.
- 90-4-601.** Changed “[Sections 1 through 8]” to “This part”.
- 90-4-607.** In introduction, changed “[section 3]” to “90-4-605”; in (3), changed “to administratively transfer” to “administratively transfer” - style; in (4), changed “improvements, monitor” to “improvements and monitor” - style.
- 90-4-611.** In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 8]” to “this part”.
- 90-4-612.** In (1), (5), changed “[section 6]” to “90-4-611”; in (3), changed “[sections 1 through 8]” to “this part”.
- 90-5-301.** Changed “[Sections 1 through 5]” to “This part”.
- 90-5-303.** In introduction, changed “[sections 2 through 5]” to “this part” - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 90-6-331.** In (1), changed “[section 9]” to “7-6-2225”.
- 90-6-501.** Changed “[This act]” to “This part”.
- 90-6-502.** In introduction, changed “[this act]” to “this part”.
- 90-6-503.** In introduction, changed “[this act]” to “this part”.
- 90-6-507.** Changed “[this act]” to “this part”.
- 90-9-103.** In (7), changed “2-15-1817” to “2-15-3015” to reflect renumbering.
- 90-9-312.** In (1), changed “[sections 1 and 3]” to “90-9-311 and 90-9-313”.
- 90-9-313.** In introduction, changed “[sections 1 and 2]” to “90-9-311 and 90-9-312”.
- 90-9-314.** In (1), changed “[sections 1 and 5]” to “90-9-311 and 90-9-315”.
- 90-9-315.** In introduction, changed “[sections 1 and 4]” to “90-9-311 and 90-9-314”.
- 90-9-316.** In (1), changed “the act” to “this chapter”.
- 90-9-317.** In (1), (2), changed “[section 6]” to “90-9-316”.
- 90-9-318.** In introduction, changed “[section 6]” to “90-9-316”.